
 

PrairieCat Circulation Committee / Meeting Schedule 

FY2023 (July 2022 – June 2023) 

 

Seat Office Name Email Library Term 
Expires 

Tier 3 Public  Katy Wiegert kwiegert@freeportpubliclibrary.org Freeport Public 
Library (FP) 

Jun 30, 2024 

At Large  Sue Erickson saerickson@fossilridge.org 
 

Fossil Ridge Public 
Library (FR) 

Jun 30, 2024 

Tier 1 Public  Jolyce Abernathy  jabernathy@newlenoxlibrary.org New Lenox  Public 
Library District (NL) 

Jun 30, 2025 

At Large  Eric Linnell elinnell@bourbonnaislibrary.org 
 

Bourbonnais Public 
Library District (BD) 

Jun 30, 2025 

Tier 2 Public Chair 
(FY21) 

Jenny Hansen jennyh@cherryvalleylib.org  Cherry Valley Public 
Library District (CH) 

Jun 30, 2025 

Tier 3 Public  Emily Kofoid kofoidemily@gmail.com 

 

Graves-Hume Public 

Library District (GV) 
Jun 30, 2025 

At Large  Mikayla Kitchen kitchenm@eastmolinelibrary.org 
 

East Moline PL (EM) 
Jun 30, 2023 

Tier 2 Public  Tammi Slazyk  teslazyk@peotonelibrary.org  Peotone Public 
Library District (PE) 

Jun 30, 2023 

Academic/Special 
/School 

Chair 
(FY22) 

Laura Watson  laura.watson@highland.edu  Highland 
Community College 
(HC) 

Jun 30, 2023 

At Large  Tari Sangston mautinolibrary@yahoo.com 
 

Richard A. Mautino 
Memorial Library 

(MA)  

Jun 30, 2023 

Tier 1 Public  Carrie Zamorano carriez@woodstockil.info  Woodstock PL (WO) 
Jun 30, 2023 

 

6 Committee Members are required to have a quorum. 

FY23 Chair was Rici Dale 

Sue Erickson was elected 02/2023 to serve the remainder of Rici Dale’s term 

See 2nd page for meeting dates/times  
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FY23 Meeting Schedule: 
 
Bi-monthly meetings in even-numbered months: August, October, February, April, June.  
 
4th Tuesdays at 1pm. Registration information in L2.  
 

 

Aug 23, 2022 Zoom  1:00 pm - 3:00 pm 

Oct 25, 2022 Zoom  1:00 pm - 3:00 pm 

Feb 28, 2023 Zoom  1:00 pm - 3:00 pm 

April 25, 2023 Zoom 1:00 pm - 3:00 pm 

June 27, 2023 Zoom  1:00 pm - 3:00 pm 

 
 


